REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **SB 99** be amended on page 16, in line 1, by striking "members" and inserting "member"; also in line 1, after "of" by inserting "a"; in line 2, by striking "teams" and inserting "team";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, after the second semicolon by inserting "authorized activities of certain emergency medical services providers;"; in line 3, by striking all after the semicolon; in line 4, by striking all before "updating" and inserting "establishing the medical services criminal history and fingerprinting fund;"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairpe	rson